
LC Paper No. CB(2)778/11-12(01)



















 
 

 
 
 

警務處處長向 

香港特別行政區立法會 

保安事務委員會 

匯報二零一一年 

罪案統計數字 
 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
BRIEF TO THE HKSAR 
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
PANEL ON SECURITY 
CRIME STATISTICS 

CALENDAR YEAR 2011 

附件 
Annex



 

1. 整體罪案 Overall Crime 75 965  75 936 - 29 - 0.04

2. 暴力罪案 Violent Crime 13 546  13 100 - 446 - 3.3

3. 兇殺 Homicide 35  17 - 18 - 51.4

4. 778  731 - 47 - 6.0

    - 持真槍 with Firearms -  -  -    -

    - 持電槍 with Stun Guns -  3 + 3    -

    - 持類似手槍 with Pistol-like Objects 10  5 - 5 - 50.0

    - 銀行劫案 Bank Robbery 2  3 + 1 + 50.0
2  3 + 1 + 50.0

5. 爆竊  Burglary 4 543  4 382 - 161 - 3.5

6. 7 140 
 

6 904 - 236 - 3.3

    - 傷人 Wounding 1 884  1 777 - 107 - 5.7

    - 嚴重毆打 Serious Assault 5 256  5 127 - 129 - 2.5
7. 2 196  2 045 - 151 - 6.9

8. 刑事恐嚇 Criminal Intimidation 2 343  2 259 - 84 - 3.6

9. 勒索 Blackmail 328  358 + 30 + 9.1

10. 縱火 Arson 592  637 + 45 + 7.6

11. 強姦 Rape 112  91 - 21 - 18.8

12. 非禮 Indecent Assault 1 448  1 415 - 33 - 2.3

13. 34 343  35 026 + 683 + 2.0

    - 搶掠 Snatching 351  391 + 40 + 11.4

    - 扒竊 Pickpocketing 1 400  1 583 + 183 + 13.1

    - 店舖盜竊 Shop Theft 10 095  9 829 - 266 - 2.6

    - 車內盜竊 Theft from Vehicle 1 752  1 423 - 329 - 18.8

    - 雜項盜竊 Miscellaneous Thefts 19 058  20 128 + 1 070 + 5.6

    - 失車 Missing Motor Vehicles 952  869 - 83 - 8.7

14. 詐騙 Deception 5 652               6 134 + 482 + 8.5

15. 刑事毀壞 Criminal Damage 6 814  7 057 + 243 + 3.6

16. 三合會相關罪案 Triad-related Crimes 2 037  2 207 + 170 + 8.3

17.
2 157 1 928 - 229 - 10.6

18.  虐兒 Child Abuse 1 508 1 330 - 178 - 11.8

19.  虐老 Elder Abuse 359 381 + 22 + 6.1

20. 37 956 38 327 + 371 + 1.0

3 576 3 343 - 233 - 6.5

4 255 4 350 + 95 + 2.2

151 119 - 32 - 21.2

  - 內地旅客 Mainland Visitors 1 221 1 207 - 14 - 1.1

  - 青年(16 - 20歲)
     Young Persons (Aged 16 - 20)
  - 內地非法入境者

     Mainland Illegal Immigrants

傷人及嚴重毆打

Wounding and Serious Assault

嚴重毒品罪行 Serious Drug Offences

  - 少年(10 - 15歲)
     Juveniles (Aged 10 - 15)

被捕罪犯(總數)
Persons Arrested for Crime (Total)

家庭暴力刑事案件

Domestic Violence Crimes

二零一一年主要罪案

幅度 Rate (%)變動 Change

2011年與2010年比較

Comparison of 2011 v 2010

各類劫案，包括：

All Robberies, including :

盜竊案，包括：

All Thefts, including :

 Major Crimes, 2011

    - 金舖／錶行劫案

      Goldsmith/Watch Shop Robberies

2010 2011
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  罪案率(按每十萬人口計的罪案)
  Crime Rate (Crimes per 100 000 Population)

  破案率 個百分點

  Detection Rate % points

註 :

Note : 

每月的罪案數字只反映該月份的治安情況。而有關的月數加起來未必能夠成為該季或全年的罪案數字，原因是在編製該季或全年的

統計時，有些案件會被撤銷、重新分類或整理而被更新。

The monthly figures represent snapshots of the corresponding months which may not add up to the quarterly or yearly figures.  Some records may
have been updated to take account of those “de crime” cases, reclassification of offences and cleared up cases in the compilation of quarterly or yearly
statistics.

42.8% 42.5% - 0.3

1 074.8 1 068.3 - 0.6%

  總體罪案

  Overall Crime
變動

Change2010 2011

二零一一年一月至十二月罪案情況
Crime Situation during Jan - Dec 2011

總體罪案
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                                               變動

    2010            2011             Change
  75 965         75 936         -29 (0.04%)
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變動

2010 2011 Change

兇殺 Homicide  35  17 - 18

行劫 Robbery  778  731 - 47

傷人/嚴重毆打 Wounding/Serious Assault 7 140 6 904 - 236

刑事恐嚇 Criminal Intimidation 2 343 2 259 - 84

勒索 Blackmail  328  358 + 30

縱火 Arson  592  637 + 45

強姦 Rape  112  91 - 21

非禮 Indecent Assault 1 448 1 415 - 33

其他 Others  770  688 - 82

暴力罪案總數 Total Violent Crimes 13 546 13 100 - 446

暴力罪案

VIOLENT CRIME

1012

956 1150 1114

1091

1164

1143
1202

1164

985
1025 1130

1238

950

1199

1111

1219
1175 1166

1061
1124

1158
1080

1115

 0

 500

1 000

1 500

2 000

一月 二月 三月 四月 五月 六月 七月 八月 九月 十月 十一月 十二月

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

宗數

No.

2011年數字 Figures of 2011

2010年數字 Figures of 2010

                                             變動

     2010           2011           Change
   13 546        13 100       -446 (3.3%)
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Criminal
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2011年的暴力罪案組合

Violent Crime Composition, 2011

傷人/嚴重毆打

Wounding/
Serious Assault

2011年舉報的暴力罪案如下 :
Violent crimes reported in 2011 are as follows:
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變動

Change

 行劫案總數

 TOTAL ROBBERIES

 金舖和鐘錶店

 Goldsmith & Watch Shops

 銀行

 Banks

 持真槍

 With Firearms

 持電槍

 With Stun Guns

 持類似手槍#

 With Pistol-like Objects#

＃ 涉案的類似手槍可能是真槍或倣製槍械。由於槍枝未經使用及沒有被檢獲，因此不可列為真槍。
#   Pistol-like objects involved may be genuine or imitation firearms. They are not classified as firearms because they have not

   been used / seized.

2010 2011

-  3

 2  3

 778  731

+ 3

 10  5 - 5

+ 1

- - -

- 47

 2  3 + 1
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No.

2011年數字 Figures of 2011

2010年數字 Figures of 2010

                                            變動

    2010          2011            Change
     778            731           -47 (6.0%)
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+ 1.9

爆竊案

BURGLARY
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No.

2011年數字 Figures of 2011

2010年數字 Figures of 2010

                                            變動

    2010           2011           Change
   4 543          4 382        -161 (3.5%)
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                                          變動

   2010           2011          Change
  7 140          6 904       -236 (3.3%)
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+ 1.9

三合會相關罪案

SELECTED TRIAD RELATED CRIMES
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宗數

No.

2010

2011

                                                                                                   變動

    三合會相關罪案的總數                2010         2011           Change
    Total Triad Related Crimes         2 037        2 207       +170 (8.3%)
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     2010           2011            Change
    2 196          2 045         -151 (6.9%)
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家庭暴力刑事案件

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CRIMES
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    2 157          1 928        -229 (10.6%)
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+ 1.9

虐兒案

CHILD ABUSE CASES
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    1 508          1 330        -178 (11.8%)
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     2010          2011          Change
      359            381         +22 (6.1%)
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註 ﹕ 少年罪犯年齡是10-15歲。涉案多數是店舖盜竊、雜項盜竊及傷人及嚴重毆打。

       Note :  Juveniles refer to those aged 10-15.  The most prevalent offences were shop theft, miscellaneous thefts, and wounding

and serious assault.

+ 1.9

註 ﹕ 青年罪犯年齡是16-20歲。涉案多數是傷人及嚴重毆打、嚴重毒品罪行及雜項盜竊。

Note :  Young persons refer to those aged 16-20.  The most prevalent offences were wounding and serious assault, serious drug

offences, and miscellaneous thefts.

被捕少年罪犯

JUVENILES ARRESTED FOR CRIME

285
258240

211231252
316

340

321364

256264 291271260

197
193

231

358

331

382
419

251

392

 0

 300

 600

 900

一月 二月 三月 四月 五月 六月 七月 八月 九月 十月 十一月 十二月

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

人數

Person

2011年數字 Figures of 2011

2010年數字 Figures of 2010

                                           變動

   2010          2011            Change
  3 576         3 343         -233 (6.5%)
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+ 1.9

因干犯嚴重毒品罪行而被捕的少年罪犯

JUVENILES ARRESTED FOR SERIOUS DRUG OFFENCES
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因干犯嚴重毒品罪行而被捕的青年罪犯
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註 ﹕ 涉案多數是嚴重非法入境罪行、雜項盜竊及爆竊。

Note :  The most prevalent offences were serious immigration offences, miscellaneous thefts and burglary.

11

+ 1.9

註：（一） 以上包括持雙程證、護照訪港人士和逾期居留旅客， 但不包括內地非法入境者。

  （二） 涉案多數是雜項盜竊、店舖盜竊及傷人及嚴重毆打。

Notes :  (1)  Including Two-way Permit, Passport holders and overstayed visitors, but excluding illegal immigrants.

(2)  The most prevalent offences were miscellaneous thefts, shop theft, and wounding and serious assault.

內地非法入境罪犯
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     151            119           -32 (21.2%)

內地旅客罪犯

MAINLAND VISITORS ARRESTED FOR CRIME
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    1 221          1 207           -14 (1.1%)
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